



Project:	North Sagamore Water District Water Main Improvements
GHD Project #:	11203458
Contract No.:	2023-W-1
Date and Time of Bid Opening:	8/15/2023 @ 2:00pm

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Est. Qty.	Units	CC Construction Inc 11 Cantor Court Plymouth, MA 02360		Dig It Construction P.O. Box 268 22 Diamonds Path South Dennis, MA 02660		Celco Construction Corporation 38 Mt. Ash Lane Pembroke, MA 02359		CN Corp 106 Richmond Road Assonet, MA 02702		Albanese D&S, Inc. 66 Silva Lane Dracut, MA 01826		C. Naughton 663 Elm Street Bridgewater, MA 02324	
				Rate	Total	Rate	Total	Rate	Total	Rate	Total	Rate	Total	Rate	Total
A-1	Furnish and Install Mobilization, as defined in Section 01019.1.02A	1	LS	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 48,678.00	\$ 48,678.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
A-2	Furnish Construction Photographs and Pre-Construction Video	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
A-3	Furnish Record Drawings and Service Tie Cards	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
B-1A	6-inch PVC Water Main	100	LF	\$ 65.95	\$ 6,595.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 193.00	\$ 19,300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,000.00
B-1B	8-inch PVC Water Main	3,000	LF	\$ 73.95	\$ 221,850.00	\$ 68.75	\$ 206,250.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 480,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 193.00	\$ 579,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900,000.00
B-1C	12-inch PVC Water Main	3,000	LF	\$ 99.95	\$ 299,850.00	\$ 95.65	\$ 286,950.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 570,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 570,000.00	\$ 193.00	\$ 579,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600,000.00
B-2	Tapping Sleeve and Valve	2	EA	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
B-3	Cut and Cap Assemblies	10	EA	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
B-4A	6-inch Gate Valve and Gate Box	2	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
B-4B	8-inch Gate Valve and Gate Box	9	EA	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 37,350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
B-4C	12-inch Gate Valve and Gate Box	20	EA	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
B-5	Fire Hydrants	12	EA	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 71,400.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
B-6A	Furnish and Install Permanent Service Connection - 1-inch	60	EA	\$ 1,795.00	\$ 107,700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 180,000.00
B-6B	Furnish and Install Permanent Service Connection - 2-inch	1	EA	\$ 2,795.00	\$ 2,795.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
B-7	Additional Test Pits for Exploration	100	CY	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
B-8A	Trench Road Subbase	6,200	LF	\$ 0.01	\$ 62.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 17,050.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 62.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 62.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 62,000.00
B-8B	4-inch Binder Course Trench Road Pavement	6,200	LF	\$ 21.95	\$ 136,090.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 108,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 248,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 186,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 248,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 74,400.00
B-8C	1.5-inch Final Top Course Trench Road Pavement	6,200	LF	\$ 19.95	\$ 123,690.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 124,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 124,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 111,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 124,000.00
B-9	Shutdown of Abandoned Services	3	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
Alt 1 - B-10	8-inch PVC Water Main	800	LF	\$ 99.95	\$ 79,960.00	\$ 68.65	\$ 54,920.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 128,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 174,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 240,000.00
Alt 1 - B-11	Cut and Cap Assemblies	2	EA	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
Alt 1 - B-12	8-inch Gate Valve and Gate Box	4	EA	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
Alt 1 - B-13	Fire Hydrants	1	EA	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
Alt 1 - B-14A	Furnish and Install Permanent Service Connection - 1-inch	18	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 54,000.00
Alt 1 - B-14B	Furnish and Install Permanent Service Connection - 2-inch	1	EA	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
Alt 1 - B-15A	Trench Road Subbase	800	LF	\$ 0.01	\$ 8.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 8.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 8.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,000.00
Alt 1 - B-15B	4-inch Temporary Binder Course Trench Road Pavement	800	LF	\$ 0.01	\$ 8.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,600.00
Alt 1 - B-15C	Final Pavement (Full Width) - Pulverization, Binder, and Top Course	800	LF	\$ 127.95	\$ 102,360.00	\$ 137.50	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,000.00

<b>Schedule A Total (Lump Sum Work – Items A-1 to A-3)</b>				\$ 64,000.00		\$ 73,678.00		\$ 96,000.00		\$ 120,000.00		\$ 130,000.00		\$ 105,000.00
<b>Schedule B Total (Unit Price Bid – Items B-1A to B-9)</b>				\$ 1,140,183.00		\$ 1,192,251.00		\$ 1,949,562.00		\$ 2,065,050.00		\$ 2,067,963.00		\$ 2,320,400.00
<b>Total Base Bid Price:</b>				\$ 1,204,183.00		\$ 1,265,929.00		\$ 2,045,562.00		\$ 2,185,050.00		\$ 2,197,963.00		\$ 2,425,400.00
<b>Total Alternate No. 1 Price:</b>														
<b>(Town of Sandwich Water Main Replacement, Items B-10 to B-15C)</b>				\$ 239,336.00		\$ 243,020.00		\$ 372,008.00		\$ 286,100.00		\$ 412,908.00		\$ 363,600.00
<b>Total Bid Price:</b>				\$ 1,443,519.00		\$ 1,508,949.00		\$ 2,417,570.00		\$ 2,471,150.00		\$ 2,610,871.00		\$ 2,789,000.00